LOLCUDIYIT CHVEIVNE L. ULV ILULAIN " 44AL-0I T W-ouUIuIuUTr LEAVY

CONTRACT RENEWAL NO. 1

TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AND
CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

R. 20336

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURYI, a constitutionally
chartered municipal corporation (“City”), and Jackson County, Missouri (“County” or
“Contractor”), whereby the parties desire to amend the parties’ Agreement as follows:

WHEREAS, the City and County have an Agreement for the County to house up to 45 City

inmates; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on March 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City and County to extend the Agreement for an

additional 180-day term;

NOW THEREFORE:

A. The City and County agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Sec. 6. Term of Contract.

A.

Initial Term of the Contract is December 19, 2019, through March
31, 2020.

Renewal 1 of the Contract. The second year of the Contract is
from April 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020.

Renewal Terms. The Parties shall have the mutual option of
renewing this Agreement for additional terms of up to 180 days.
Each such renewal option must be exercised in a writing signing by
the appropriate official(s) of each Party, at least sixty days prior to
the start of the renewal term unless this 60-day period is waived by
the County. The Sheriff shall have the authority to exercise any
renewal option of the County.

Early Termination for Public Health Emergency. In the event
of a public health emergency affecting the Jail, declared by a
competent authority, the County may immediately suspend its
performance under this Agreement until such time as both parties
are satisfied that the emergency no longer exists. In such event, the
County shall give the City as much notice as is practicable of the

‘ FILED

MAR 26, 2020

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK



trowland
Contract file stamp


need to relocate the City inmates, and the City’s obligation to pay
compensation to the County shall also be suspended.

B. Sections not Amended. All other sections and subsection of the Agreement shall

remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
A Constitutionally Charter Municipal
Corporation of the State of Missouri

DazuSigned by,
[ﬁma Everitle
By _ \_pessorsraases 1w
" Manager of Procurement Services

3/20/2020
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
t!)-c-;:uﬁign:‘d by:
By _| . \‘-ri'i 2
%ansnéimuAttomey
3/20/ 2020

APPROVED ASTO FO? ; /éﬁ :
b?my O’ounselor

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

B_Y :;- -
Sheriff

ounty Executive




	Contract Renewal - Out for Mary Jo's Signature
	Contract Renewal - Out for Executive's signature
	signaturepage3.26.2020

	Mary Jo's Signature

